
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1718
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2000
NURSING COLLEGES RAJASTHAN
JASWANT SINGH BISHNOI

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of nursing colleges opened in Rajasthan during the last three years;

(b) whether Nursing Council of India has granted permission to open these colleges;

(c) if so, when such permission was given;

(d) whether the Government have any proposal to close the colleges which have been opened without the permission of Nursing Council of India; and

(e) if so, the decision of the Government thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) As per information furnished by Indian Nursing Council, only one proposal was received for opening of College of Nursing in Rajasthan during the last three years.

(b) No, Sir. Necessary documents in respect of the proposal have not been received by the Council from the Institution.

(c)to (e) Does not arise.
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